## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

|  | 1  |                                     |  |  |                                    |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|------------------------------------|
|  |  | RES.                                | NO   | 49-71  |                                    |
| racili   | AS, The Papago Tribe of Arizona has determined that ities on the reservation are inadequate to insure children, and  |                                     |  |  |                                    |
| and we   | S, it is imperative that school bus routes be constituted of the children and for the orderly economic ation, and  |                                     |  |  | ty                                 |
| WHEREA<br>struct   | S, The Papago Council wishes to present its total ion of roads and school facilities to the Congress   | imme<br>of                          | ediate<br>the U  | needs for o  | con-<br>s, and                     |
| ment p   | S, it is estimated that the total cost of the rose program will be \$15,962,000 and that the total costing school facilities will be some \$18,977,000   | d con                               | nstruc<br>the p  | tion and im<br>rogram for  | prove-                             |
| NOW TH   | EREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by The Papago Council that onstruction and educational facilities is hereby  | t a r                               | reques   | t for fundi  | ng new                             |
| Interi<br>Papago   | FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Bureau of Indian Affair or and the Congress of the United States are here Tribe with special legislation to provide these education and development of the Papago people.   | by revita                           | equest   | ed to assis  | t the                              |
| dent o   | FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the duly elected tribal of the Papago Agency, the General Counsel and the lempowered and directed to take whatever concerted ure the funding required herein.   | Publ:                               | ic Sch   | ool Board a  | re                                 |
| at a m<br>4 abse<br>(k) of<br>ratifi<br>of the<br>Act of<br>by the | regoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago reeting at which a quorum was present with a vote ont, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Conformaticle V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The ed by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and application on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursually June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as a Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not supery of the Interior.   | of 18<br>mcil<br>Pape<br>provent to | 3 for,<br>L by S<br>ago Tr<br>ved by<br>to Sec<br>ne dat | O against, ection 2 (d ibe of Arizo the Secretation 16 of te of its apprenticular than 15 of the office of t | and<br>ona<br>ona<br>the<br>oroval |
| ATTEST   | AUG 19 DE SALLE DE SA | en.                                 | j<br>Lj  |  | P                                  |
| Secret   | eph M. hue ras Aprovers Q  |                                     | ez, c  | hairman V  | 21                                 |
|  | pago Agency  PAPAGO AGENCY  SELIC 1971  PAPAGO AGENCY  | C                                   | )  | . /  |                                    |